H4IR8 - S28Q8 LOCATION BIO SPECIMENS COLLECTD-W4
1 of 1
H4IR8 - S28Q8 LOCATION BIO SPECIMENS COLLECTD-
W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4IR8 8. Where was the biomarker portion of the interview conducted?
1 inside respondent's residence
2 immediately outside respondent's residence
3 in respondent's work location
4 inside a parent's or other relative's residence (if the
respondent has a separate residence)
5 immediately outside a parent's or other relative's
residence (if the respondent has a separate
residence)
6 in interviewer's car
7 in a library
8 in a restaurant or coffee shop
9 not applicable - biomarker section was not
administered
10 at another location (specify in comment box)